Location: Cattai Wetlands

Survey method: Fixed walk around main lagoon, duration 1.5-2 hours
N° of species recorded: 138

Date this list prepared: 6 April 2017

N° of surveys conducted (up to the preparation date): 52

Comment: The focus of the survey is waterbirds; any bush birds encountered are
recorded but non-calling birds in woodlands mostly are over-looked

Alan Stuart

81 Queens Rd

New Lambton NSW 2305 Australia
Mobile: +61 409 978171

Email: alanstuart400@gmail.com

Web: www.thinkingaboutbirds.com

Species recorded, and their reporting rates

Wandering Whistling-Duck 9.6% Straw-necked lbis 5.8%
Pink-eared Duck 3.8% Royal Spoonbill 5.8%
Black Swan 82.7% Little Pied Cormorant 46.2%
Hardhead 55.8% Great Cormorant 11.5%
Australasian Shoveler 17.3% Little Black Cormorant 42.3%
Pacific Black Duck 90.4% Australasian Darter 15.4%
Grey Teal 67.3% Square-tailed Kite 5.8%
Chestnut Teal 61.5% Wedge-tailed Eagle 3.8%
Australian Wood Duck 5.8% Little Eagle 1.9%
Brown Quail 11.5% Swamp Harrier 7.7%
King Qualil 1.9% Grey Goshawk 3.8%
Australasian Grebe 67.3% Collared Sparrowhawk 1.9%
Hoary-headed Grebe 5.8% White-bellied Sea-Eagle 25.0%
White-headed Pigeon 17.3% Whistling Kite 28.8%
Brown Cuckoo-Dove 23.1% Rainbow Bee-eater 7.7%
Crested Pigeon 1.9% Dollarbird 11.5%
Bar-shouldered Dove 67.3% Azure Kingfisher 21.2%
Pheasant Coucal 38.5% Forest Kingfisher 9.6%
Eastern Koel 5.8% Sacred Kingfisher 25.0%
Channel-billed Cuckoo 1.9% Laughing Kookaburra 67.3%
Horsfield's Bronze-Cuckoo 3.8% Brown Falcon 1.9%
Shining Bronze-Cuckoo 32.7% Yellow-tailed Black-Cockatoo 9.6%
Fan-tailed Cuckoo 46.2% Galah 1.9%
Brush Cuckoo 19.2% Little Corella 1.9%
Tawny Frogmouth 1.9% Australian King-Parrot 5.8%
White-throated Nightjar 1.9% Red-rumped Parrot 1.9%
Australian Owlet-nightjar 1.9% Eastern Rosella 61.5%
White-throated Needletail 5.8% Rainbow Lorikeet 15.4%
Purple Swamphen 55.8% Scaly-breasted Lorikeet 28.8%
Dusky Moorhen 28.8% Regent Bowerbird 5.8%
Eurasian Coot 67.3% Satin Bowerbird 5.8%
Comb-crested Jacana 75.0% White-throated Treecreeper 34.6%
Latham's Snipe 11.5% Variegated Fairy-wren 65.4%
Black-necked Stork 1.9% Superb Fairy-wren 92.3%
Australian Pelican 23.1% Red-backed Fairy-wren 15.4%
Black-winged Stilt 1.9% Southern Emu-wren 26.9%
Black-fronted Dotterel 1.9% Scarlet Honeyeater 59.6%
Masked Lapwing 5.8% Striped Honeyeater 55.8%
Nankeen Night-Heron 1.9% Noisy Friarbird 42.3%
White-necked Heron 17.3% Brown Honeyeater 53.8%
Great Egret 25.0% White-cheeked Honeyeater 28.8%
Intermediate Egret 1.9% Eastern Spinebill 59.6%
White-faced Heron 15.4% Lewin's Honeyeater 86.5%
Australian White Ibis 5.8% Little Wattlebird 26.9%

For further information: www.thinkingaboutbirds.com or PO Box 103 New Lambton NSW 2305



Yellow-faced Honeyeater
Noisy Miner

Spotted Pardalote
Striated Pardalote

Brown Gerygone
White-throated Gerygone
White-browed Scrubwren
Large-billed Scrubwren
Yellow Thornbill

Striated Thornbill

Brown Thornbill

Varied Sittella
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike
White-bellied Cuckoo-shrike
Cicadabird

Rufous Whistler

Golden Whistler

Grey Shrike-thrush
Crested Shrike-tit
Eastern Whipbird
Australasian Figbird
Olive-backed Oriole

Pied Currawong
Australian Magpie

Pied Butcherbird

Red-browed Finch
Superb Fairy-wren
Pacific Black Duck
Lewin's Honeyeater
Eastern Yellow Robin
Black Swan

Brown Thornbill

Grey Fantalil

Brown Gerygone
Comb-crested Jacana
Willie Wagtail

Yellow Thornbill

57.7%
61.5%
13.5%

1.9%
80.8%
30.8%
32.7%

3.8%
69.2%

1.9%
82.7%

3.8%
21.2%

1.9%
17.3%
44.2%
55.8%
63.5%

1.9%
46.2%
11.5%
42.3%

1.9%
51.9%
46.2%

Grey Butcherbird
White-breasted Woodswallow
Spangled Drongo

Willie Wagtail

Rufous Fantail

Grey Fantail

Torresian Crow

Forest Raven

Australian Raven
Leaden Flycatcher
Restless Flycatcher
Magpie-lark

Black-faced Monarch
Eastern Yellow Robin
Mistletoebird
Chestnut-breasted Mannikin
Red-browed Finch
Golden-headed Cisticola
Tawny Grassbird

Little Grassbird
Australian Reed-Warbler
Fairy Martin

Tree Martin

Welcome Swallow
Silvereye

The 24 most commonly recorded species

94.2%
92.3%
90.4%
86.5%
86.5%
82.7%
82.7%
82.7%
80.8%
75.0%
75.0%
69.2%

Australasian Grebe
Bar-shouldered Dove
Grey Teal

Eurasian Coot
Laughing Kookaburra
Variegated Fairy-wren
Mistletoebird

Grey Shrike-thrush
Chestnut Teal
Eastern Rosella
Noisy Miner
Welcome Swallow

59.6%
55.8%
13.5%
75.0%
7.7%
82.7%
25.0%
21.2%
11.5%
7.7%
5.8%
7.7%
15.4%
86.5%
65.4%
5.8%
94.2%
1.9%
32.7%
1.9%
5.8%
7.7%
3.8%
61.5%
42.3%

67.3%
67.3%
67.3%
67.3%
67.3%
65.4%
65.4%
63.5%
61.5%
61.5%
61.5%
61.5%

For further information: www.thinkingaboutbirds.com or PO Box 103 New Lambton NSW 2305



