Location: Cattai Wetlands

Survey method: Fixed walk around main lagoon, duration 1.5-2 hours

Nº of species recorded: 138

Date this list prepared: 6 April 2017

N° of surveys conducted (up to the preparation date): 52

Comment: The focus of the survey is waterbirds; any bush birds encountered are recorded but non-calling birds in woodlands mostly are over-looked



## Alan Stuart

81 Queens Rd New Lambton NSW 2305 Australia Mobile: +61 409 978171 Email: alanstuart400@gmail.com Web: www.thinkingaboutbirds.com

## Species recorded, and their reporting rates

	•	,	
Wandering Whistling-Duck	9.6%	Straw-necked Ibis	5.8%
Pink-eared Duck	3.8%	Royal Spoonbill	5.8%
Black Swan	82.7%	Little Pied Cormora	ant 46.2%
Hardhead	55.8%	Great Cormorant	11.5%
Australasian Shoveler	17.3%	Little Black Cormo	rant 42.3%
Pacific Black Duck	90.4%	Australasian Darte	r 15.4%
Grey Teal	67.3%	Square-tailed Kite	5.8%
Chestnut Teal	61.5%	Wedge-tailed Eagl	e 3.8%
Australian Wood Duck	5.8%	Little Eagle	1.9%
Brown Quail	11.5%	Swamp Harrier	7.7%
King Quail	1.9%	Grey Goshawk	3.8%
Australasian Grebe	67.3%	Collared Sparrowh	awk 1.9%
Hoary-headed Grebe	5.8%	White-bellied Sea-	Eagle 25.0%
White-headed Pigeon	17.3%	Whistling Kite	28.8%
Brown Cuckoo-Dove	23.1%	Rainbow Bee-eate	r 7.7%
Crested Pigeon	1.9%	Dollarbird	11.5%
Bar-shouldered Dove	67.3%	Azure Kingfisher	21.2%
Pheasant Coucal	38.5%	Forest Kingfisher	9.6%
Eastern Koel	5.8%	Sacred Kingfisher	25.0%
Channel-billed Cuckoo	1.9%	Laughing Kookabu	ırra 67.3%
Horsfield's Bronze-Cuckoo	3.8%	Brown Falcon	1.9%
Shining Bronze-Cuckoo	32.7%	Yellow-tailed Black	c-Cockatoo 9.6%
Fan-tailed Cuckoo	46.2%	Galah	1.9%
Brush Cuckoo	19.2%	Little Corella	1.9%
Tawny Frogmouth	1.9%	Australian King-Pa	rrot 5.8%
White-throated Nightjar	1.9%	Red-rumped Parro	
Australian Owlet-nightjar	1.9%	Eastern Rosella	61.5%
White-throated Needletail	5.8%	Rainbow Lorikeet	15.4%
Purple Swamphen	55.8%	Scaly-breasted Lo	rikeet 28.8%
Dusky Moorhen	28.8%	Regent Bowerbird	5.8%
Eurasian Coot	67.3%	Satin Bowerbird	5.8%
Comb-crested Jacana	75.0%	White-throated Tre	ecreeper 34.6%
Latham's Snipe	11.5%	Variegated Fairy-w	vren 65.4%
Black-necked Stork	1.9%	Superb Fairy-wren	92.3%
Australian Pelican	23.1%	Red-backed Fairy-	wren 15.4%
Black-winged Stilt	1.9%	Southern Emu-wre	en 26.9%
Black-fronted Dotterel	1.9%	Scarlet Honeyeate	r 59.6%
Masked Lapwing	5.8%	Striped Honeyeate	r 55.8%
Nankeen Night-Heron	1.9%	Noisy Friarbird	42.3%
White-necked Heron	17.3%	Brown Honeyeater	53.8%
Great Egret	25.0%	White-cheeked Ho	neyeater 28.8%
Intermediate Egret	1.9%	Eastern Spinebill	59.6%
White-faced Heron	15.4%	Lewin's Honeyeate	er 86.5%
Australian White Ibis	5.8%	Little Wattlebird	26.9%

Yellow-faced Honeyeater	57.7%	Grey Butcherbird	59.6%
Noisy Miner	61.5%	White-breasted Woodswallow	55.8%
Spotted Pardalote	13.5%	Spangled Drongo	13.5%
Striated Pardalote	1.9%	Willie Wagtail	75.0%
Brown Gerygone	80.8%	Rufous Fantail	7.7%
White-throated Gerygone	30.8%	Grey Fantail	82.7%
White-browed Scrubwren	32.7%	Torresian Crow	25.0%
Large-billed Scrubwren	3.8%	Forest Raven	21.2%
Yellow Thornbill	69.2%	Australian Raven	11.5%
Striated Thornbill	1.9%	Leaden Flycatcher	7.7%
Brown Thornbill	82.7%	Restless Flycatcher	5.8%
Varied Sittella	3.8%	Magpie-lark	7.7%
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike	21.2%	Black-faced Monarch	15.4%
White-bellied Cuckoo-shrike	1.9%	Eastern Yellow Robin	86.5%
Cicadabird	17.3%	Mistletoebird	65.4%
Rufous Whistler	44.2%	Chestnut-breasted Mannikin	5.8%
Golden Whistler	55.8%	Red-browed Finch	94.2%
Grey Shrike-thrush	63.5%	Golden-headed Cisticola	1.9%
Crested Shrike-tit	1.9%	Tawny Grassbird	32.7%
Eastern Whipbird	46.2%	Little Grassbird	1.9%
Australasian Figbird	11.5%	Australian Reed-Warbler	5.8%
Olive-backed Oriole	42.3%	Fairy Martin	7.7%
Pied Currawong	1.9%	Tree Martin	3.8%
Australian Magpie	51.9%	Welcome Swallow	61.5%
Pied Butcherbird	46.2%	Silvereye	42.3%

## The 24 most commonly recorded species

Red-browed Finch	94.2%	Australasian Grebe	67.3%
Superb Fairy-wren	92.3%	Bar-shouldered Dove	67.3%
Pacific Black Duck	90.4%	Grey Teal	67.3%
Lewin's Honeyeater	86.5%	Eurasian Coot	67.3%
Eastern Yellow Robin	86.5%	Laughing Kookaburra	67.3%
Black Swan	82.7%	Variegated Fairy-wren	65.4%
Brown Thornbill	82.7%	Mistletoebird	65.4%
Grey Fantail	82.7%	Grey Shrike-thrush	63.5%
Brown Gerygone	80.8%	Chestnut Teal	61.5%
Comb-crested Jacana	75.0%	Eastern Rosella	61.5%
Willie Wagtail	75.0%	Noisy Miner	61.5%
Yellow Thornbill	69.2%	Welcome Swallow	61.5%